Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Automotive ProASIC3 Flash Family FPGAs
Revision 5 III
Automotive ProASIC3 Ordering Information
Notes:
1. TA = Ambient temperature and TJ = Junction temperature.
2. Minimum order quantities apply. Contact your local Microsemi SoC Products Group sales office for details.
Blank = Device Does Not Include License to Implement IP Based
on the Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard
1 = 15% Faster than Standard
A3P1000 FG_
Part Number
Automotive ProASIC3 Devices
1
Package Type
VQ = Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
144 Y T
Package Lead Count
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
T = Grade 2 and Grade 1 AEC-Q100
Grade 2 = 105°C TA and 115°C TJ
1
Blank = Standard Packaging
Grade 1 = 125°C TA and 135°C TJ
1
60,000 System GatesA3P060 =
125,000 System GatesA3P125 =
250,000 System GatesA3P250 =
1,000,000 System GatesA3P1000 =
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
QN = Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
G= RoHS-Compliant (Green) Packaging
G
Security Feature
Y = Device Includes License to Implement IP Based on the
Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
Automotive ProASIC3 Flash Family FPGAs
IV Revision 5
Temperature Grade Offerings
Speed Grade and Temperature Grade Matrix
Contact your local Microsemi SoC Products Group representative for device availability:
Package A3P060 A3P125 A3P250 A3P1000
VQ100 C, I, T C, I, T C, I, T –
FG144 C, I, T C, I, T C, I, T C, I, T
FG256 – – C, I, T C, I, T
FG484 – – – C, I, T
QNG132 – C, I, T C, I, T –
Notes:
1. C = Commercial temperature range: 0°C to 70°C
2. I = Industrial temperature range: –40°C to 85°C
3. T = Automotive temperature range: Grade 2 and Grade 1 AEC-Q100
Grade 2 = 105°C TA and 115°C TJ
Grade 1 = 125°C TA and 135°C TJ
4. Specifications for Commercial and Industrial grade devices can be found in the ProASIC3 Flash Family FPGAs datasheet.
Temperature Grade Std.  –1
T (Grade 1 and Grade 2), Commercial, Industrial 3 3
Notes:
1. T = Automotive temperature range: Grade 2 and Grade 1 AEC-Q100
Grade 2 = 105°C TA and 115°C TJ
Grade 1 = 125°C TA and 135°C TJ